
 WEXFORD GAA HANDBALL 2026  
 

McDonald Solicitors COUNTY FOUR WALL (40x20) SINGLES & DOUBLES CHAMPIONSHIP 

DRAWS MAY NOT FOLLOW THROUGH IN ALL CASES 
 

SENIOR OPEN SINGLES  
Josh Kavanagh (STJ), Gavin Buggy (STY), Tommy Hynes (STY), Mikey Berry (STY), Jamie Barnes 
(STY)  
 
SF Gavin Buggy (STY) dft Jamie Barnes (STY) 9, 6 
 Mikey Berry (STY) dft Josh Kavanagh (STJ) 16, 17 
 
Tommy Hynes (STY) withdrawn 
 
Final Gavin Buggy (STY) v Mikey Berry (STY)    
 
SENIOR OPEN DOUBLES  
Shane Birney/Joe Devereux (CAB), Gavin Buggy/Mikey Berry (STY), Tommy Hynes/Adam 
Walsh (STY)  
 
SF Shane Birney/Joe Devereux (CAB) dft Tommy Hynes/Adam Walsh (STY) 9, (14), 10 
  
Final Gavin Buggy/Mikey Berry (STY) v Shane Birney/Joe Devereux (CAB) 
 
JUNIOR SINGLES  
Robert Byrne (BRT), Michéal Busher (BRT), Shane Birney (CAB), Joe Devereux (CAB), Darren 
O’Toole (COG), Barry McWilliams (HOW), Jimmy Stick Goggins (NER), Mikey Berry (STY), Jamie 
Barnes (STY), Adam Walsh (STY), Cian Kehoe (STY), Noel Holohan (TLU) 
 
R16 Jamie Barnes (STY) WO Darren O’Toole (COG) scr. 

Cian Kehoe (STY) WO Robert Byrne (BRT) scr. 
 Adam Walsh (STY) dft Barry McWilliams (HOW) 12, (18), 3 
 Noel Holohan (TLU) dft Michéal Busher (BRT) 11, 5 
 
R8 Mikey Berry (STY) dft Noel Holohan (TLU) 20, 14 
 Adam Walsh (STY) dft Shane Birney (CAB) 4, 4  
 Joe Devereux (CAB) dft Cian Kehoe (STY) 14, ret inj. 
 Jamie Barnes (STY) dft Jimmy Stick Goggins (NER) 4, 16 
 
SF Mikey Berry (STY) v Adam Walsh (STY) 
 Joe Devereux (CAB) dft Jamie Barnes (STY) (18), 8, 3 
 
Final Joe Devereux (CAB) 
 
JUNIOR DOUBLES  
Robert Byrne/Michéal Busher (BRT), Shane Birney/Joe Devereux (CAB), Jamie Barnes/Mikey 
Berry (STY), Adam Walsh/Matthew Hynes (STY), Noel Holohan/Michéal O’Neill (TLU) 
 



R8 Adam Walsh/Matthew Hynes (STY) WO Robert Byrne/Michéal Busher (BRT) scr. 
 
SF Jamie Barnes/Mikey Berry (STY) dft Adam Walsh/Matthew Hynes (STY) 9, 13 

Shane Birney/Joe Devereux (CAB) v Noel Holohan/Michéal O’Neill (TLU) 
 
Final  
 
MINOR SINGLES  
Thomas O’Brien (CAB), Ryan Cheevers (HOW), Jerry Goggins (NER), Nathan Lawlor (TAG), 
Conor Doyle (TAG) 
 
R8 Thomas O’Brien (CAB) dft Ryan Cheevers (HOW) 4, 5 
 
SF Thomas O’Brien (CAB) dft Jerry Goggins (NER) (13), 11, 2 
 Conor Doyle (TAG) dft Nathan Lawlor (TAG) 16, 16 
 
Final Thomas O’Brien (CAB) v Conor Doyle (TAG) 
 
MINOR DOUBLES  
Ryan Cheevers/Fionn McWilliams (HOW), Conor Doyle/Nathan Lawlor (TAG) 
 
Final Ryan Cheevers/Fionn McWilliams (HOW) v Conor Doyle/Nathan Lawlor (TAG) 
 
JUNIOR B SINGLES  
Shane Rossiter (BAM), William Murphy (CAB), Conor Horan (COG), Fergal McWilliams (HOW), 
Paddy Cheevers (HOW), Shane Terry (STJ), James Stanners (STM), Cian Kehoe (STY), Diarmuid 
Moore (STY), Brian Nugent (TAG), Mikey Murphy (TAG), Sean Fitzharris (TLU), Jamie Moran 
(TLU) 
 
R16 Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Cian Kehoe (STY) 10, 16 

Paddy Cheevers (HOW) WO William Murphy (CAB) scr. 
Mikey Murphy (TAG) dft Shane Rossiter (BAM) 13, (19), 2 
Conor Horan (COG) dft Brian Nugent (TAG) 4, 13 
Diarmuid Moore (STY) dft Jamie Moran (TLU) 9, 14 

 
R8 Diarmuid Moore (STY) WO Sean Fitzharris (TLU) scr. 
 Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Mikey Murphy (TAG) 6, 7  

Shane Terry (STJ) WO Conor Horan (COG) scr. 
 Paddy Cheevers (HOW) dft James Stanners (STM) 14, 12 
 
SF Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Diarmuid Moore (STY) 7, 16 
 Paddy Cheevers (HOW) v Shane Terry (STJ) 
 
Final Fergal McWilliams (HOW) v  
 
 
 



JUNIOR B DOUBLES  
Shane Rossiter/Phil Coleman (BAM), Fergal McWilliams/Paddy Cheevers (HOW), Shane 
Terry/Paddy Connors (STJ), James Stanners/Wille Byrne (STM), Cian Kehoe/Jimmy Berry (STY), 
Sean Fitzharris/Jamie Moran (TLU)  
 
 
R8 Fergal McWilliams/Paddy Cheevers (HOW) dft Shane Terry/Paddy Connors (STJ) (20), 11, 8 
 Cian Kehoe/Jimmy Berry (STY) v Shane Rossiter/Phil Coleman (BAM) 6, 9 
 
SF Fergal McWilliams/Paddy Cheevers (HOW) WO Sean Fitzharris/Jamie Moran (TLU) scr. 
 Cian Kehoe/Jimmy Berry (STY) dft James Stanners/Wille Byrne (STM) 8, 14 
 
Final Fergal McWilliams/Paddy Cheevers (HOW) v Cian Kehoe/Jimmy Berry (STY) 
 
JUNIOR C SINGLES  
Liam Rossiter (BAH), Darren Sweetman (BAH), Paddy Quirke (BAM), Barry Byrne (BAM), Brian 
Busher (BRT), Callum Smithies (BRT), Colin Redmond (CAB), Liam Murphy (CAB), Johnny 
Goggins (NER), Paddy P Goggins (NER), Paddy D Goggins (NER), Jerry Goggins (NER), Tommy 
Doran (NER), Andrew A Cash (NER), Johnny Cash (NER), James T Goggins (NER), Conor Keeling 
(STJ), Paddy Connors (STJ), Wille Byrne (STM), Mikey Murphy (TAG)  
 
R32 Darren Sweetman (BAH) WO Barry Byrne (BAM) no show  
 James T Goggins (NER) dft Callum Smithies (BRT) (16), 13, 6 
 Johnny Cash (NER) WO Colin Redmond (CAB) scr. 
 Wille Byrne (STM) dft Johnny Goggins (NER) 9, 17 
 
R16 Mikey Murphy (TAG) WO Darren Sweetman (BAH) no show 
 Paddy Quirke (BAM) WO Paddy D Goggins (NER) scr. 
 Conor Keeling (STJ) dft James T Goggins (NER) 15, 11 
 Andrew A Cash (NER) dft Brian Busher (BRT) (14), 19, 7   
 Willie Byrne (STM) dft Liam Murphy (CAB) 5, 4 
 Tommy Doran (NER) dft Johnny Cash (NER) 9, (15), 3 
 Jerry Goggins (NER) dft Paddy Connors (STJ) 19, (10), 7 
 Paddy P Goggins (NER) dft Liam Rossiter (BAH) (14), 10, 7 
 
R8 Andrew A Cash (NER) dft Mikey Murphy (TAG) (8), 17, 8 
 Tommy Doran (NER) dft Conor Keeling (STJ) 5, 11 
 Paddy P Goggins (NER) dft Paddy Quirke (BAM) (15), 14, 8 
 Jerry Goggins (NER) dft Willy Byrne (STM) (18), 15, 8 
 
SF Andrew A Cash (NER) v Jerry Goggins (NER) 
 Tommy Doran (NER) v Paddy P Goggins (NER) 
 
Final  
 
 
 



JUNIOR C DOUBLES  
Liam Rossiter/Darren Sweetman (BAH), Barry Byrne/Gavin Lacey (BAM), Paddy Quirke/Alan 
O’Neill (BAM), Brian Busher/Eamonn Codd (BRT), Callum Smithies/Michael Sheil (BRT), 
Tommy Doran/Jerry Cash (NER), Michael Goggins/Jack Goggins (NER), Paddy P Goggins/Jerry 
Goggins (NER), Paddy D Goggins/Thomas Berry (NER), Johnny Goggins/Johnny Cash (NER), 
Conor Keeling/Paddy Connors (STJ) 
 
R16 Michael Goggins/Jack Goggins (NER) dft Liam Rossiter/Darren Sweetman (BAH) 11, (15), 8 

Brian Busher/Eamonn Codd (BRT) dft Barry Byrne/Gavin Lacey (BAM) 8, 3 
 Paddy Quirke/Alan O’Neill (BAM) dft Callum Smithies/Michael Sheil (BRT) 17, 15 
 Tommy Doran/Jerry Cash (NER) dft Paddy P Goggins/Jerry Goggins (NER) (19), 18, 7 
 Johnny Goggins/Johnny Cash (NER) dft Paddy D Goggins/Thomas Berry (NER) 13, (17) 4 
 
R8 Johnny Goggins/Johnny Cash (NER) dft Mikey Murphy/Mark Cardiff (TAG) (17), 5, 5 
 Brian Busher/Eamonn Codd (BRT) dft Michael Goggins/Jack Goggins (NER) (3), 17, 9 

Paddy Quirke/Alan O’Neill (BAM) dft Colin Redmond/Liam Murphy (CAB) 7, 12 
Conor Keeling/Paddy Connors (STJ) dft Tommy Doran/Jerry Cash (NER) 18, (19), 8 

 
SF Johnny Goggins/Johnny Cash (NER) v Brian Busher/Eamonn Codd (BRT) 
 Conor Keeling/Paddy Connors (STJ) v Paddy Quirke/Alan O’Neill (BAM) 
 
Final  
  
JUNIOR D SINGLES  
Tommy Joe Furlong (BAM), Eoin Roche (BAM), Shane Stephens (CAB), Paddy Connors (CAB), 
Jack Stamp (CAB), David Roche (CAB), John Connors (COG), Pa Byrne (FSA), Jeff Tobin (FSA), 
Mylie Cash Jun (FSA), Andy Cash (FSA), Byron Jordan (FSA), Des O’Neill (FSA), Kieran Reville 
(HOW), Liam Murphy (HOW), Ryan Cheevers (HOW), Fionn McWilliams (HOW), Darwyn Hart 
(HOW), Andy Connors (NER), Thomas Berry (NER), John Cash (NER), Tom Stick Goggins (NER),  
Mylie Doran (NER), Willie Murphy (NER), James Walsh (STJ), Michael Connors (STJ), Eli 
Stanners (STM), Craig Kelly (STM), Alex Lynch (STY), Nicky Murphy (STY), Josh Howlin (STY), 
Wayne Hogan (TAG), Kiall Byrne (TLU), Paddy Furlong (TLU)  
 
R64 Ryan Cheevers (HOW) dft Jack Stamp (CAB) 3, 1 
 Des O’Neill (FSA) WO Shane Stephens (CAB) no show 
 
R32 Josh Howlin (STY) dft Des O’Neill (FSA) 3, 1 
 Craig Kelly (STM) dft Fionn McWilliams (HOW) 16, 6 
 Mylie Cash Jun (FSA) dft David Roche (CAB) 13, 9 

John Connors (COG) WO Jeff Tobin (COG) scr. 
Kieran Reville (HOW) WO James Walsh (STJ) no show 
Paddy Connors (CAB) dft Eoin Roche (BAM) (17), 8, 9 

 Kiall Byrne (TLU) dft Michael Connors (STJ) 4, 8 
 Jack Goggins* (NER) dft Nicky Murphy (STY) 19, (14), 5 
 *Sub for Mylie Doran 
 Liam Murphy (HOW) dft Andy Connors (NER) 18, 8 
 Eli Stanners (STM) dft John Cash (NER) (17), 11, 1 



 Andy Cash (FSA) dft Tom Stick Goggins (NER) 10, 13 
 Pa Byrne (FSA) WO Tommy Joe Furlong (BAM) scr. 
 Alex Lynch (STY) WO Willie Murphy (NER) no show 

Paddy Furlong (TLU) WO Byron Jordan (FSA) scr. 
Darwyn Hart (HOW) dft Wayne Hogan (TAG) 10, 5 

 Thomas Berry (NER) dft Ryan Cheevers (HOW) 1, 3 
 
R16 Josh Howlin (STY) dft Paddy Furlong (TLU) 6, 3 
 John Connors (COG) dft Eli Stanners (STM) 10, 7-2 retired injured 

Kiall Byrne (TLU) dft Kieran Reville (HOW) 3, 14  
Liam Murphy (HOW) dft Jack Goggins (NER) 18, 15 

 Mylie Cash Jun (FSA) dft Craig Kelly (STM) 1, 8 
 Andy Cash (FSA) dft Darwyn Hart (HOW) 16, 11 
 Paddy Connors (CAB) dft Alex Lynch (STY) 15, (18), 9  
 Thomas Berry (NER) dft Pa Byrne (FSA) 2, 8    
 
R8 John Connors (COG) dft Josh Howlin (STY) (19), 11, 3 
 Mylie Cash Jun (FSA) WO Kiall Byrne (TLU) no show  

Paddy Connors (CAB) dft Liam Murphy (HOW) 5, 9 
 Thomas Berry (NER) dft Andy Cash (FSA) 11, 13 
 
SF John Connors (COG) v Mylie Cash Jun (FSA) 
 Paddy Connors (CAB) v Thomas Berry (NER) 
 
Final  
 
JUNIOR D DOUBLES  
Eoin Roche/Tommy Joe Furlong (BAM), Shane Stephens/David Roche (CAB), John 
Connors/Michael Connors (COG), Pa Byrne/Mylie Cash Jun (FSA), Byron Jordan/Jeff Tobin 
(FSA), Andy Cash/Mylie Cash Snr (FSA), Darwyn Hart/Liam Murphy (HOW), Fionn 
McWilliams/Ryan Cheevers (HOW), Tom Stick Goggins/Jerry Doran (NER), James 
Walsh/Michael Connors (STJ), Alex Lynch/Josh Howlin (STY), Wayne Hogan/Jack Hogan (TAG), 
Paddy Furlong/Brendan Holohan (TLU) 
 
R16 John Connors/Michael Connors (COG) WO Shane Stephens/David Roche (CAB) DQ 
 Andy Cash/Mylie Cash Snr (FSA) dft Fionn McWilliams/Ryan Cheevers (HOW) 1, 7 
 Darwyn Hart/Liam Murphy (HOW) dft Tom Stick Goggins/Jerry Doran (NER) 5, 7 
 Pa Byrne/Mylie Cash Jun (FSA) dft Wayne Hogan/Jack Hogan (TAG) 4, 11 
 Byron Jordan/Des O’Neill (FSA) dft Paddy Furlong/Brendan Holohan (TLU) 16, 10 
 
R8 Alex Lynch/Josh Howlin (STY) dft Byron Jordan/Des O’Neill (FSA) 9, 5 
 Darwyn Hart/Liam Murphy (HOW) WO James Walsh/Michael Connors (STJ) DQ 
 John Connors/Johnny Connors Jnr* (COG) dft Andy Cash/Mylie Cash Snr (FSA) 13, 18 

*sub 
Eoin Roche/Tommy Joe Furlong (BAM) dft Pa Byrne/Mylie Cash Jun (FSA) 3, 8 

  
SF Alex Lynch/Josh Howlin (STY) dft Darwyn Hart/Liam Murphy (HOW) 20, 6 



 John Connors/Johnny Connors Jnr (COG) dft Eoin Roche/Tommy Joe Furlong (BAM) 13, 12 
 
Final Alex Lynch/Josh Howlin (STY) v John Connors/Johnny Connors Jnr (COG) 
 
MASTERS A SINGLES  
David Stanners (STM), Michéal O'Neill (TLU) 
 
Final David Stanners (STM) v Michéal O'Neill (TLU) 
 
MASTERS B SINGLES  
Paddy Quirke (BAM), Liam Murphy (CAB), Tommy Moore (CAB), Des O’Neill (FSA), Fergal 
McWilliams (HOW), Michael Goggins (NER), Shane Terry (STJ), Conor Keeling (STJ), James 
Stanners (STM), Mark Cardiff (TAG), Noel Holohan (TLU)  
 
R16 Paddy Quirke (BAM) dft Liam Murphy (CAB) (3), 6, 10 
 Michael Goggins (NER) dft Mark Cardiff (TAG) 1, 9 
 Conor Keeling (STJ) dft Des O’Neill (FSA) 1, 4  
 
R8 Noel Holohan (TLU) WO Paddy Quirke (BAM) scr. 
 Fergal McWilliams (HOW) dft Shane Terry (STJ) 7, 5    

Michael Goggins (NER) dft Tommy Moore (CAB) 10, 16  
James Stanners (STM) v Conor Keeling (STJ)  

 
SF Noel Holohan (TLU) v Fergal McWilliams (HOW) 

James Stanners (STM)  or Conor Keeling (STJ) v Michael Goggins (NER) 
 
Final  
  
  
MASTERS B DOUBLES  
Paddy Quirke/Alan O’Neill (BAM), Colin Redmond/Liam Murphy (CAB), Fergal 
McWilliams/Paddy Cheevers (HOW), Shane Terry/Conor Keeling (STJ), Mark Cardiff/Brian 
Nugent (TAG), Noel Holohan/Brendan Holohan (TLU) 
 
R8 Mark Cardiff/Brian Nugent (TAG) dft Paddy Quirke/Alan O’Neill (BAM) (15), 10, 5 
 Noel Holohan/Brendan Holohan (TLU) WO Colin Redmond/Liam Murphy (CAB) scr.
   
SF Fergal McWilliams/Paddy Cheevers (HOW) v Noel Holohan/Brendan Holohan (TLU) 
 Shane Terry/Conor Keeling (STJ) v Mark Cardiff/Brian Nugent (TAG)  
 
Final  
 
GOLDEN MASTERS A SINGLES  
Robert Byrne (BRT), Damien Kelly (COG), Barry McWilliams (HOW), Benny Doyle (HOW), 
Tommy Armstrong (KIL), David Redmond (TLU), Kevin Cowman (TLU)  
 
R8 Barry McWilliams (HOW) dft Tommy Armstrong (KIL) 6, 0 



 Damien Kelly (COG) dft David Redmond (TLU) (9) 17, 6  
 Kevin Cowman (TLU) WO Robert Byrne (BRT) scr. 
 
SF Benny Doyle (HOW) v Barry McWilliams (HOW) 
 Damien Kelly (COG) v Kevin Cowman (TLU) 
 
Final  
 
GOLDEN MASTERS A DOUBLES  
Barry McWilliams/ Benny Doyle (HOW), Tommy Armstrong/Jimmy Dunne (KIL), Kevin 
Cowman/ David Redmond (TLU)  
 
SF Kevin Cowman/David Redmond (TLU) dft Tommy Armstrong/Jimmy Dunne (KIL) 10, 12 
 
Final Barry McWilliams/Benny Doyle (HOW) v Kevin Cowman/David Redmond (TLU)  
 
GOLDEN MASTERS B SINGLES  
Shane Rossiter (BAM), Phil Coleman (BAM), Tomás O’Shea (DAT), Dom Stafford (DAT), Pa 
Byrne (FSA), Tom Cummins (HOW) 
 
R8 Shane Rossiter (BAM) dft Pa Byrne (FSA) 7, 6 
 Tom Cummins (HOW) WO Dom Stafford (DAT) scr. 
 
SF Tomás O’Shea (DAT) v Shane Rossiter (BAM) 
 Phil Coleman (BAM) dft Tom Cummins (HOW) 12, 13 
 
Final Phil Coleman (BAM) 
 
GOLDEN MASTERS B DOUBLES  
Shane Rossiter/Phil Coleman (BAM), Tomás O’Shea/Dom Stafford (DAT), Pa Byrne/ Mylie Cash 
Snr (FSA), Tom Cummins/Andrew Corish (HOW) 
 
SF Tomás O’Shea/Dom Stafford (DAT) dft Pa Byrne/Mylie Cash Snr (FSA) 9, 6 
 Tom Cummins/Andrew Corish (HOW) v Shane Rossiter/Phil Coleman (BAM) 
 
Final Tomás O’Shea/Dom Stafford (DAT) v  
  
DIAMOND MASTERS A SINGLES  
Stephen Murphy (CAB), James Mythen (CAB), Pechelli English (DAT), Benny Doyle (HOW), Tom 
Byrne (KIL), Jerry Doran (NER), Ray Wickham (STY)  
 
R8 Ray Wickham (STY) dft Stephen Murphy (CAB) 19, (11), 10 

Pechelli English (DAT) dft James Mythen (CAB) 4, 6    
 Jerry Doran (NER) WO Tom Byrne (KIL) scr. 
 
SF Benny Doyle (HOW) dft Jerry Doran (NER) 6, 7 
 Pechelli English (DAT) dft Ray Wickham (STY) 4, 9 



 
Final Benny Doyle (HOW) v Pechelli English (DAT) 
 
DIAMOND MASTERS A DOUBLES 
Miley Byrne/Jim Doyle (BAM), Stephen Murphy/Padraig Devereux (CAB), James Mythen/John 
Bail (CAB), Pechelli English/Kevin Doyle (DAT), Jimmy Dunne/Tom Byrne (KIL) 
 
SF Pechelli English/Kevin Doyle (DAT) dft James Mythen/Brendan Murphy* (CAB) (12), 14, 3 
 *sub  
 Stephen Murphy/Padraig Devereux (CAB) dft Miley Byrne/Jim Doyle (BAM) 2, 5 
 
Jimmy Dunne/Tom Byrne (KIL) withdrawn 
 
Final Pechelli English/Kevin Doyle (DAT) v Stephen Murphy/Padraig Devereux (CAB)  
 
DIAMOND MASTERS B SINGLES 
Brendan Murphy (CAB), Nicky Casey (STY) 
 
Final Brendan Murphy (CAB) v Nicky Casey (STY) 
 
OVER 70 SINGLES 
Miley Byrne (BAM), Jim Doyle (BAM), John Bail (CAB), Jerry Goggins (NER), Tony Breen (TLU) 
 
R8 Jim Doyle (BAM) dft Jerry Goggins (NER) 2, 5 
 
SF Tony Breen (TLU) v Jim Doyle (BAM) 
 John Bail (CAB) dft Miley Byrne (BAM) 9, 3 
 
Final  
 
Intermediate  Dark Blue 
Jodie Keeling (STJ), Cora Doyle (STJ), Holly Hynes (STY) 
 
SF Cora Doyle (STJ) v Holly Hynes (STY)  
 
Jodie Keeling (STJ) withdrawn 
 
Final Cora Doyle (STJ) v Holly Hynes (STY)     
  
Junior singles  Dark Blue 
April Moran (BAM), Emily Moran (BAM), Niamh Murphy (TLU)  
 
SF April Moran (BAM) v Emily Moran (BAM) 
 
Final Niamh Murphy (TLU) v    
 
   



Minor singles  Dark Blue 
Amber Cronin Kenny (COG), Boo Murphy (TAG), Ellie Murphy (TAG) 
 
Boo Murphy (TAG) withdrawn  
 
Final Amber Cronin Kenny (COG) v Ellie Murphy (TAG)  
 
Junior B singles Dark Blue 
April Moran (BAM), Emily Moran (BAM), Amber Cronin Kenny (COG), Boo Murphy (TAG), Ellie 
Murphy (TAG)  
 
Boo Murphy (TAG) withdrawn  
 
SF Emily Moran (BAM) v Ellie Murphy (TAG) 
 April Moran (BAM) v Amber Cronin Kenny (COG) 
 
Final  
 
Junior B doubles Dark Blue 
April Moran/Emily Moran (BAM), Boo Murphy/Ellie Murphy (TAG) 
 
Final April Moran/Emily Moran (BAM) v Boo Murphy/Ellie Murphy (TAG)  
 
Junior C singles Dark Blue 
Freya Murphy (DAT), Lily Murray (STM), Mikaela Kavanagh (TAG) 
 
SF Mikaela Kavanagh (TAG) dft Lily Murray (STM) 1, 2 
 
Final Freya Murphy (DAT) v Mikaela Kavanagh (TAG) 
 
Junior D singles Dark Blue 
Aishling Hennessy (BAM), Kacey Coleman (CAB), Maureen O’Shea (DAT), Marguerite Keeling 
(STJ), Sinead Walsh (STM), Avril Boland (STM), Montse Walsh (STM), Suzanne Fitzharris (TLU) 
 
R8 Marguerite Keeling (STJ) v Aishling Hennessy (BAM) 
 Sinead Walsh (STM) dft Maureen O’Shea (DAT) 13, 12 
 Suzanne Fitzharris (TLU) dft Avril Boland (STM) 0, 17 
 Kacey Coleman (CAB) dft Montse Walsh (STM) 2, 1 
 
SF 
 
Final  
 
Junior D doubles Dark Blue 
Sinead Walsh/Avril Boland (STM), Montse Walsh/Eimear Murphy (STM) 
 
Final Sinead Walsh/Avril Boland (STM) v Montse Walsh/Eimear Murphy (STM) 


